Family Health

Services

Reducing Drugs
Deaths

Sustainable
Vaccinations and
Immunisations

Finance

Workforce Plan

Choices

MTF

Children and Early
Years

Communities

Children

Climate

Workforce

S&V

Train and Recruit

Safe Staffing

Digital Health and
Social Care

Delivery Plan

Clinical Change

Elective Care
focus on

patients > 2yrs

Scotland’s priorities

Longer Term - Agreeing priorities across the three horizons (indicative only)

Sensitivity analysis is used to test the major assumptions made by the model and understand what the implications are if these assumptions change.

This effectively tests “what if” scenarios and enables the Board to determine potential fluctuations which could exist within the financial model.

The table below shows what would happen if the main assumptions increase by 1%.  For example, if pay awards were 1% higher than the assumptions

made in the model, this would represent an additional cost of £6.0 million in 2023/24.

The figures in the table are for NHS Grampian non-delegated services only (i.e. they do not cover IJB delegated budgets).

Section 5: Sensitivity analysis

2023/24 2024/25 2025/26 2026/27 2027/28

£m £m £m £m £m

Funding

1% Scottish Govt Increase 7.3 7.4 7.5 7.7 7.9

1% Scottish Govt Decrease -7.3 -7.4 -7.5 -7.7 -7.9

Costs

1% Pay Increase -6.0 -6.1 -6.2 -6.4 -6.5

1% Non-Pay Increase -3.6 -3.7 -3.7 -3.8 -3.9

0.25% Demographic Increase -3.4 -3.5 -3.6 -3.7 -3.8

1% Pay Decrease 6.0 6.1 6.2 6.4 6.5

1% Non-Pay Decrease 3.6 3.7 3.7 3.8 3.9

0.25% Demographic Decrease 3.4 3.5 3.6 3.7 3.8

To understand the implications of changes in assumptions a number of scenarios will be tested using a combination of different changes in the main

assumptions.  These scenarios will be included in the next update of the plan.

Appendix 1: Overview of current budget by area / type

Appendix 2: Changes in funding over twelve years to 2022/23

2011/12

(£m) %

2016/17

(£m) %

2019/20

(£m) %

2022/23

(£m) %

IJB Budgets & Primary

Care 394.4 46% 471.7 44% 524.2 44% 577.5 41%

Inpatient Mental Health 30.0 3% 35.0 3% 39.4 3% 48.7 3%

Acute & Dr Gray's 316.4 37% 413.8 39% 478.1 40% 561.2 40%